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10th Nov 2017 

 

Dates  

Mon 20th Nov All Day  Class 2 Trip to Turton Tower 

Wed 22nd Nov 3.45-5.00  Yr 5 & 6 Table Tennis at GCA 

Wed 6th Dec 3.45-5.00  Yr 3 & 4 Table Tennis GCA 

Fri 8th Dec 6.00-8.00  Christmas Fair in School 

Thurs 14th Dec 10.15  Whole School Pantomime Trip  

  6.30  Christmas Carol Service & Nativity 

Fri 15th Dec   Parent , Staff & Friends Christmas Party at Garstang Golf Club 

Mon 18th Dec 12.00  Whole School Christmas Lunch and Party at Barton Grange Hotel 

Fri 22nd Dec 12.00  School closes at 12.00 for Christmas Holidays 

 

 

Happy Birthday to:- 

Megan Kellet who was 6 on Tuesday 7th November and Amy Saville who was 11 on Wednesday 8th November 

 

After School Clubs 

There will be no after school clubs on Thursday due to parents evening. 

Parents Evening 

Parents Evening will take place on Thursday 16th November, timeslots are attached to the newsletter 

Easyfundrasising 

Please see attached the information about raising money for school by simply shopping on line. A few of our parents have 

registered and money has already been raised. It is easy to do, you just need to remember to go to the website first before 

buying anything online.  

Lets try and raise money the easy way!  https://www.easyfundraising.org.uk/causes/claughtonstmarys/ 

Friends School Christmas Fair 

The Christmas Fair will take place in school from 6pm-8pm on Friday 8th December. Elaine is contacting local businesses for 

raffle prizes but if parents could also ask either their workplaces or businesses they know it would be very much             

appreciated. 

Christmas Carol Service and Nativity 

This will take place on Thursday 14th December at 6.30pm in church. This will be a joint event with the parish. 

Remembrance Service 

It was lovely to see so many people join us at school for the remembrance service today. A truly fitting reflective 

service by the parish, community and school. Thank you to all those who supported us. 

W/C 13th November   

Mon 13th  9.30-12.00 Class 1 visits to Claughton Hall and Clarkson’s Farm 

  1.00  Flu Vaccination  for Reception– Yr 4 

Tues 14th  1.30-3.30  Pre-School Children in School 

Wed 15h   

Thurs 16th   No After School Clubs, Parents Evening 

Fri 17th       3.10            Celebration Assembly  

https://www.easyfundraising.org.uk/causes/claughtonstmarys/

